T,

" The July 1, 2009 meeting of the Heidelberg Township Board of Supervisors was
held at the municipal building and called to order at 7:30 PM by Chairman Harry
Rodgers.

Harry Rodgers, Larry Sterner, Tim Hansen, Steve McKonly, John Leen, Jay Little
and Norma Markle were present.

Others present were Carson Joseph, Josh Brady and, Lucas Parkes.
Minutes of the June meeting were approved as distributed.

Steve McKonly ‘stated that Peg Moulton could not serve as an auditor and remain
on the Zoning Hearing Board. The Board asked that an accounting firm be contacted.

Norma Markle read the Planning Commission repbrt.

The Joseph and Mary Becker plan, along Glatco Lodge Road, was previously
approved pending DEP approval. The approval has been granted. Plans can now be
signed.

Josh Brady read the Fire Report. The Department responded to 21 calls for the
month, v

Jay Little read the Zoning Officers report. There was $ 3,829.00 revenue for the
month. Jay also reported that Bill Curry is cleaning up his property in Porters. The
Klingensmith property on Hoff Road is in the process of getting the proper permits. The
Ennis Zoning Hearing has been continued until July 29, 2009.

John Leen reviewed the Engineer's Report. The Fowler property along Cannery

and Smith Station Roads is cleaning up. York County Planning Commission is in process

of doing the Traffic Study which the Township requested.

Steve McKonly presented Resolution 09-06 to be signed, this is to accept the land

along Route 116 from the Warehime Estate Foundation. Larry Sterner made a motion to
accept this gift, Tim Hansen seconded and Harry Rodgers concurred.

Steve McKonly presented Resolution 09-07 to permit the Ag. Security additions
from 2000 to be recorded. Larry Sterner made the motion, Tim Hansen seconded and
Harry Rodges concurred.

Steve McKonly stated that when the work on the Anthony Wallen property along
Cannery Road is completed to let him know so a lein can be filed against the property.

The NIMS Ordinance was discussed and Steve stated that when it is complete let
him review it, and then it can be advertised and adopted.

Tim Hansen reviewed a plan from Rettew for them to review the element of the
Recreation plan for the Comprehensive Plan. Does this study need to be done? The
Board will review and hold off on this for now.

The Glatfelter Land which the Township was seeking for recreational purposes has
been put on hold for now.

Carson Joseph asked how expensive speed bumps are. Speed limit signs can't
be seen. The drains need cleaned out along Mill Road. The Board stated they are not
installing speed bumps. Mr. Joseph stated he will be at every meeting until the speed
bumps are installed. Co

57




Norma Markle read the Treasures Report.

S

GENERAL FUND - Beginning Balance 326,993.83
Revenue 25,807.89
Expenditures 101,701.43
Ending Balance 251,100.29
STATE FUND - Savings 156,088.47
RECREATION FUND 3,278.87
GENERAL FUND - REVENUE JULY 1, 2009 8
. o
PNC Bank Interest 80.47 8
Recorder of Deeds Transfer Tax 2,353.17 N
Clerk of Courts Crimnal Fines 116.48
Kim Leppo Vehicle Fines 459.27
Kim Leppo Crimnal Fines 70.46
Comm. Of PA State Police Fines 1,853.53
Trout Unlimited Appraisal 500
Cash Tag $ 178
Tax Claim Bureau Deliquent Taxes 2927
Dale Myers Insurance 392.22
Zoning Officer 9 - Bldg. Permits 1,618.00
Zoning Officer 4 - CCIS Permits 1,261.00
Zoning Officer Filing Fee A 950 n
Sherry Thompson 09 Real Estate Tax 14,658.11 »
Sherry Thompson 08 Real Estate Tax 3.53
Sherry Thompson 09 Per Capital Tax 665.00
Sherry Thompson P/C Tax - Prior 55.00
Sherry Thompson Street Light Tax 301.95

TOTAL $25,807.89

GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES - JULY 1, 2009

Capital Blue Cross Insurance 3,951.87 21003
Norma Markle Wages 696.1 21004
Jay Little Wages 852.68 21005
Discover Business Card Internet + Supplies 65.64 21006
Staples Credit Plan Supplies 62.36 21007
Verizon Phone 163.53 21008
at&t Cell Phones 91.97 21009
Met-Ed Elec - Bldg 134.43 21010
Met-Ed Street Lights 443.13 21011
Adams Elec. Coop., Inc. Street Lights 125 21012
Associated Products Port-O-Lets - Park 170.87 21013
York Newspaper Co. Legal Ad 107.64 21014

Konx Ag Repair Service Tractor Repairs 150 21015




ST

—m—
ht
)

R,

Jones Bldg. -& Supply
KLK Welding & Fab.
Comm. Code Insp. Serv.
Seidensticker, Keiter.....
Rettew Associates, Inc.
C S Davidson, Inc.
Kocman Insurance Group
Southwestern Regional Police
Deluxe Business Cks.
PA UC Fund

Judith A. Greenholt
Sherry Thompson

Tim Elder

Paul Hilbert
Norma Markle
Jay Little

Sherry Thompson
Phyliis Hilbert
Paul Hilbert

T. Samuel Myers
Larry Sterner
Larry Sterner
PNC Bank

Harry Rodges made a motion to pay -the bills. Tim Hansen seconded and Larry Sterner

concurred.

Meeting adjourned at 8:09 PM.

Park 271.65
Mower Repairs 138.58
Building Permits 1,370.00
Legal - ZHB 256.5
Zoning Updates 1,324.86
Engineering Fee 1,499.68
Insurance 11,616.00
3rd Qtr + Hemler 72,714.34
Checks 91.20
2nd Qtr. Taxes 6.20
. Steno - ZHB 50.00
Supplies 36.45
Painting Salt Shed 165.00
Mowing Cemetery + Supplies 65.30
Wages 696.10
Wages + Mileage 975.81
Tax Reimb. 613.85
Wages 683.73
Wages 124.08
Wages 80.81
Wages 157.46
Supervisors Pay 137.95
Tax Deposit 1,610.66
TOTAL $101,701.43

21016
21017
21018
21019
21020
21021
21022
21023
21024
21025
21026
21027
21028
21029
21030
21031
21032
21033
21034
21035
21036
21037
21038

59




