The July 1, 2009 meeting of the Heidelberg Township Board of Supervisors was held at the municipal building and called to order at 7:30 PM by Chairman Harry Rodgers.

Harry Rodgers, Larry Sterner, Tim Hansen, Steve McKonly, John Leen, Jay Little and Norma Markle were present.

Others present were Carson Joseph, Josh Brady and Lucas Parkes.

Minutes of the June meeting were approved as distributed.

Steve McKonly stated that Peg Moulton could not serve as an auditor and remain on the Zoning Hearing Board. The Board asked that an accounting firm be contacted.

Norma Markle read the Planning Commission report.

The Joseph and Mary Becker plan, along Glatco Lodge Road, was previously approved pending DEP approval. The approval has been granted. Plans can now be signed.

Josh Brady read the Fire Report. The Department responded to 21 calls for the month.

Jay Little read the Zoning Officers report. There was \$3,829.00 revenue for the month. Jay also reported that Bill Curry is cleaning up his property in Porters. The Klingensmith property on Hoff Road is in the process of getting the proper permits. The Ennis Zoning Hearing has been continued until July 29, 2009.

John Leen reviewed the Engineer's Report. The Fowler property along Cannery and Smith Station Roads is cleaning up. York County Planning Commission is in process of doing the Traffic Study which the Township requested.

Steve McKonly presented Resolution 09-06 to be signed, this is to accept the land along Route 116 from the Warehime Estate Foundation. Larry Sterner made a motion to accept this gift, Tim Hansen seconded and Harry Rodgers concurred.

Steve McKonly presented Resolution 09-07 to permit the Ag. Security additions from 2000 to be recorded. Larry Sterner made the motion, Tim Hansen seconded and Harry Rodges concurred.

Steve McKonly stated that when the work on the Anthony Wallen property along Cannery Road is completed to let him know so a lein can be filed against the property.

The NIMS Ordinance was discussed and Steve stated that when it is complete let him review it, and then it can be advertised and adopted.

Tim Hansen reviewed a plan from Rettew for them to review the element of the Recreation plan for the Comprehensive Plan. Does this study need to be done? The Board will review and hold off on this for now.

The Glatfelter Land which the Township was seeking for recreational purposes has been put on hold for now.

Carson Joseph asked how expensive speed bumps are. Speed limit signs can't be seen. The drains need cleaned out along Mill Road. The Board stated they are not installing speed bumps. Mr. Joseph stated he will be at every meeting until the speed bumps are installed.

Norma Markle read the Treasures Report.

STATE FUND	GENERAL FUND		Beginning Balance Revenue Expenditures Ending Balance	326,993.83 25,807.89 101,701.43 251,100.29		MITALIANA (MITALIANA MITALIANA MITAL
SENERAL FUND - REVENUE JULY 1, 2009	STATE FUND	- 8	Savings	155,088,47		
PNC Bank	RECREATION FUI	ND		3,278.87	•	
Kim Leppo Vehicle Fines 459.27 Kim Leppo Crimnal Fines 70.46 Comm. Of PA State Police Fines 1,853.53 Trout Unlimited Appraisal 500 Cash Tag \$ 178 Tag \$ 178 Tax Claim Bureau Deliquent Taxes 292.7 Insurance 392.22 Zoning Officer 9 - Bldg. Permits 1,618.00 Zoning Officer 4 - CCIS Permits 1,261.00 Zoning Officer Filing Fee 950 Sherry Thompson 09 Real Estate Tax 14,658.11 Sherry Thompson 09 Real Estate Tax 3.53 Sherry Thompson 09 Per Capital Tax 665.00 Sherry Thompson P/C Tax - Prior 55.00 Sherry Thompson P/C Tax - Prior 55.0	GENERAL FUND - REVE	NUE JULY	1, 2009	<u> </u>		တ
Kim Leppo Vehicle Fines 459.27 Kim Leppo Crimnal Fines 70.46 Comm. Of PA State Police Fines 1,853.53 Trout Unlimited Appraisal 500 Cash Tag \$ 178 Tag \$ 178 Tax Claim Bureau Deliquent Taxes 292.7 Insurance 392.22 Zoning Officer 9 - Bldg. Permits 1,618.00 Zoning Officer 4 - CCIS Permits 1,261.00 Zoning Officer Filing Fee 950 Sherry Thompson 09 Real Estate Tax 14,658.11 Sherry Thompson 09 Real Estate Tax 3.53 Sherry Thompson 09 Per Capital Tax 665.00 Sherry Thompson P/C Tax - Prior 55.00 Sherry Thompson P/C Tax - Prior 55.0	PNC Bank	lm4= 1		t was		90
Kim Leppo Vehicle Fines 459.27 Kim Leppo Crimnal Fines 70.46 Comm. Of PA State Police Fines 1,853.53 Trout Unlimited Appraisal 500 Cash Tag \$ 178 Tag \$ 178 Tax Claim Bureau Deliquent Taxes 292.7 Insurance 392.22 Zoning Officer 9 - Bldg. Permits 1,618.00 Zoning Officer 4 - CCIS Permits 1,261.00 Zoning Officer Filing Fee 950 Sherry Thompson 09 Real Estate Tax 14,658.11 Sherry Thompson 09 Real Estate Tax 3.53 Sherry Thompson 09 Per Capital Tax 665.00 Sherry Thompson P/C Tax - Prior 55.00 Sherry Thompson P/C Tax - Prior 55.0			_	80.47		Ñ
Kim Leppo Vehicle Fines 459.27 Kim Leppo Crimnal Fines 70.46 Comm. Of PA State Police Fines 1,853.53 Trout Unlimited Appraisal 500 Cash Tag \$ 178 Tag \$ 178 Tax Claim Bureau Deliquent Taxes 292.7 Insurance 392.22 Zoning Officer 9 - Bldg. Permits 1,618.00 Zoning Officer 4 - CCIS Permits 1,261.00 Zoning Officer Filing Fee 950 Sherry Thompson 09 Real Estate Tax 14,658.11 Sherry Thompson 09 Real Estate Tax 3.53 Sherry Thompson 09 Per Capital Tax 665.00 Sherry Thompson P/C Tax - Prior 55.00 Sherry Thompson P/C Tax - Prior 55.0				*		20
Kim Leppo Comm. Of PA State Police Fines Tout Unlimited Appraisal Son Cash Tag \$ 178 Tax Claim Bureau Deliquent Taxes 292.7 Dale Myers Insurance 392.22 Zoning Officer 9 - Bldg. Permits 1,618.00 Zoning Officer 4 - CCIS Permits 1,261.00 Zoning Officer Filing Fee 950 Sherry Thompson 09 Real Estate Tax 14,658.11 Sherry Thompson 09 Real Estate Tax 3.53 Sherry Thompson 09 Per Capital Tax 665.00 Sherry Thompson OP C Tax - Prior Sherry Thompson Street Light Tax 301.95 TOTAL \$25,807.89 GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES - JULY 1, 2009 Capital Blue Cross Insurance TOTAL \$25,807.89 GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES - JULY 1, 2009 Capital Blue Cross Insurance Son Sherry Thompson Street Light Tax 301.95 TOTAL \$25,807.89				115.48		10
Comm. Of PA Trout Unlimited Appraisal Trout Unlimited Appraisal Trout Unlimited Appraisal Trout Unlimited Appraisal Tag \$ 178 Tax Claim Bureau Deliquent Taxes 292.7 Dale Myers Insurance 392.22 Zoning Officer 9 - Bidg. Permits 1,261.00 Zoning Officer 4 - CCIS Permits 1,261.00 Zoning Officer Filling Fee 950 Sherry Thompson 09 Real Estate Tax 3.53 Sherry Thompson 09 Real Estate Tax 3.53 Sherry Thompson 09 Per Capital Tax 665.00 Sherry Thompson P/C Tax - Prior 55.00 Sherry Thompson Street Light Tax 301.95 TOTAL \$25,807.89 GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES - JULY 1, 2009 Capital Blue Cross Insurance Norma Markle Wages 696.1 21004 Jay Little Wages Biscover Business Card Internet + Supplies Ge.36 21005 Staples Credit Plan Supplies Ge.36 21007 Verizon Phone 163.53 21008 Met-Ed Elec - Bidg 134.43 21010 Met-Ed Street Lights 125 Adams Elec. Coop., Inc. Street Lights 125 Alana 170.84 21013 Aprociated Products Port-O-Lets - Park 170.87 21014	Kim Lenno					
Trout Unlimited				70.46		
Cash Tag \$ 178 Tax Claim Bureau Deliquent Taxes 292.7 Dale Myers Insurance 392.22 Zoning Officer 9 - Bidg. Permits 1,618.00 Zoning Officer 4 - CCIS Permits 1,261.00 Zoning Officer 59-Bidg. Permits 1,658.11 Zoning Officer 4 - CCIS Permits 1,658.11 Sherry Thompson 09 Real Estate Tax 1,658.11 Sherry Thompson 09 Real Estate Tax 3,53 Sherry Thompson 09 Per Capital Tax 665.00 Sherry Thompson P/C Tax - Prior 55.00 Sherry Thompson P/C Tax - Prior 301.95 TOTAL \$25,807.89 GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES - JULY 1, 2009 Capital Blue Cross Insurance 3,951.87 21003 Norma Markle Wages 696.1 21004 Jay Little Wages 696.1 21004 Jay Little Wages 656.64 21005 Discover Business Card Internet + Supplies 65.64 21006 Staples Credit Plan Supplies 62.36 21007 Verizon Phone 163.53 21008 data Cell Phones 91.97 21009 Met-Ed Elec - Bidg 134.43 21010 Adams Elec. Coop., Inc. Street Lights 125 21012 Associated Products Port-O-Lets - Park 170.87 21013 Vork Newspaper Co. Legal Ad 107.64 21014				1,853.53		
Tax Claim Bureau Deliquent Taxes 292.7 Dale Myers Insurance 392.22 Zoning Officer 9 - Bldg. Permits 1,618.00 Zoning Officer 4 - CCIS Permits 1,261.00 Zoning Officer Filing Fee 950 Sherry Thompson 09 Real Estate Tax 14,658.11 Sherry Thompson 08 Real Estate Tax 3.53 Sherry Thompson 09 Pc Capital Tax 665.00 Sherry Thompson P/C Tax - Prior 55.00 Sherry Thompson P/C Tax - Prior 55.00 Sherry Thompson P/C Tax - Prior 301.95 TOTAL \$25,807.89 GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES - JULY 1, 2009 Capital Blue Cross Insurance 3,951.87 Norma Markle Wages 696.1 21004 Jay Little Wages 696.1 21004 Jay Little Wages 82.68 21005 Discover Business Card Internet + Supplies 65.64 21006 Staples Credit Plan Supplies 62.36 21007 Verizon Phone 163.53 21008 at&t Cell Phones 91.97 21009 Met-Ed Street Lights 443.13 21010 Adams Elec. Coop., Inc. Street Lights 443.13 21011 Adams Elec. Coop., Inc. Street Lights 125 21012 Associated Products Port-O-Lets - Park 170.87 21013 Vork Newspaper Co. Legal Ad 107.64 21014				500		
Dale Myers				178		
Source				292.7		
Zoning Officer				392.22		
Zoning Officer	Zoning Officer			1,618.00		
Sherry Thompson				1,261.00		\$1000mg
Sherry Thompson				950		
Sherry Thompson	Sherry Thompson			14,658.11		
Sherry Thompson	Sherry Thompson			3.53		
Sherry Thompson Street Light Tax 301.95	Sherry Thompson	09 Per C	Capital Tax	665.00		
TOTAL \$25,807.89 TOTAL \$25,807.89						
GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES - JULY 1, 2009 Capital Blue Cross Insurance 3,951.87 21003 Norma Markle Wages 696.1 21004 Jay Little Wages 852.68 21005 Discover Business Card Internet + Supplies 65.64 21006 Staples Credit Plan Supplies 62.36 21007 Verizon Phone 163.53 21008 At&t Cell Phones 91.97 21009 Met-Ed Elec - Bldg 134.43 21010 Met-Ed Street Lights 443.13 21011 Adams Elec. Coop., Inc. Street Lights 443.13 21011 Associated Products Port-O-Lets - Park 170.87 21013 York Newspaper Co. Legal Ad 107.64 21014	Sherry Inompson	Street Lig	iht Tax			
Capital Blue Cross Insurance 3,951.87 21003 Norma Markle Wages 696.1 21004 Jay Little Wages 852.68 21005 Discover Business Card Internet + Supplies 65.64 21006 Staples Credit Plan Supplies 62.36 21007 Verizon Phone 163.53 21008 At&t Cell Phones 91.97 21009 Met-Ed Elec - Bldg 134.43 21010 Met-Ed Street Lights 443.13 21011 Adams Elec. Coop., Inc. Street Lights 125 21012 Associated Products Port-O-Lets - Park 170.87 21013 York Newspaper Co. Legal Ad 107.64 21014	•		TOTAL	\$25,807.89		
Capital Blue Cross Insurance 3,951.87 21003 Norma Markle Wages 696.1 21004 Jay Little Wages 852.68 21005 Discover Business Card Internet + Supplies 65.64 21006 Staples Credit Plan Supplies 62.36 21007 Verizon Phone 163.53 21008 At&t Cell Phones 91.97 21009 Met-Ed Elec - Bldg 134.43 21010 Met-Ed Street Lights 443.13 21011 Adams Elec. Coop., Inc. Street Lights 125 21012 Associated Products Port-O-Lets - Park 170.87 21013 York Newspaper Co. Legal Ad 107.64 21014			,			
Capital Blue Cross Insurance 3,951.87 21003 Norma Markle Wages 696.1 21004 Jay Little Wages 852.68 21005 Discover Business Card Internet + Supplies 65.64 21006 Staples Credit Plan Supplies 62.36 21007 Verizon Phone 163.53 21008 At&t Cell Phones 91.97 21009 Met-Ed Elec - Bldg 134.43 21010 Met-Ed Street Lights 443.13 21011 Adams Elec. Coop., Inc. Street Lights 125 21012 Associated Products Port-O-Lets - Park 170.87 21013 York Newspaper Co. Legal Ad 107.64 21014	GENERAL FUND - EXPEND	ITURES - JU	JLY 1, 2009			
Norma Markle Wages 3,951.87 21003 Jay Little Wages 696.1 21004 Discover Business Card Internet + Supplies 65.64 21005 Staples Credit Plan Supplies 62.36 21007 Verizon Phone 163.53 21008 Met-Ed Cell Phones 91.97 21009 Met-Ed Street Lights 443.13 21010 Adams Elec. Coop., Inc. Street Lights 443.13 21011 Associated Products Port-O-Lets - Park 170.87 21013 York Newspaper Co. Legal Ad 107.64 21014 Konx Ag Repair Service Tractor Repairs 107.64 21014	Capital Blue Cross	Incurance				
Jay Little Wages 852.68 21005 Discover Business Card Internet + Supplies 65.64 21006 Staples Credit Plan Supplies 62.36 21007 Verizon Phone 163.53 21008 Met-Ed Elec - Bldg 91.97 21009 Met-Ed Street Lights 443.13 21010 Adams Elec. Coop., Inc. Street Lights 443.13 21011 Associated Products Port-O-Lets - Park 170.87 21013 York Newspaper Co. Legal Ad 107.64 21014 Konx Ag Repair Service Tractor Repairs					21003	
Discover Business Card		-			21004	
Staples Credit Plan Supplies 62.36 21007 Verizon Phone 163.53 21008 at&t Cell Phones 91.97 21009 Met-Ed Elec - Bldg 134.43 21010 Met-Ed Street Lights 443.13 21011 Adams Elec. Coop., Inc. Street Lights 125 21012 Associated Products Port-O-Lets - Park 170.87 21013 York Newspaper Co. Legal Ad 107.64 21014 Konx Ag Repair Service Tractor Repairs 107.64 21014			.	852.68	21005	
Verizon Phone 163.53 21007 at&t Cell Phones 91.97 21009 Met-Ed Elec - Bldg 134.43 21010 Met-Ed Street Lights 443.13 21011 Adams Elec. Coop., Inc. Street Lights 125 21012 Associated Products Port-O-Lets - Park 170.87 21013 York Newspaper Co. Legal Ad 107.64 21014 Konx Ag Repair Service Tractor Repairs 107.64 21014	Stanles Credit Plan		Supplies	65.64	21006	
at&t Cell Phones 163.53 21008 Met-Ed Elec - Bldg 134.43 21010 Met-Ed Street Lights 443.13 21011 Adams Elec. Coop., Inc. Street Lights 125 21012 Associated Products Port-O-Lets - Park 170.87 21013 York Newspaper Co. Legal Ad 107.64 21014 Konx Ag Repair Service Tractor Repairs	Verizon	• •		62.36	21007	
Met-Ed Elec - Bldg 134.43 21010 Met-Ed Street Lights 443.13 21011 Adams Elec. Coop., Inc. Street Lights 125 21012 Associated Products Port-O-Lets - Park 170.87 21013 York Newspaper Co. Legal Ad 107.64 21014				163.53	21008	
Met-Ed Street Lights 443.13 21010 Adams Elec. Coop., Inc. Street Lights 125 21012 Associated Products Port-O-Lets - Park 170.87 21013 York Newspaper Co. Legal Ad 107.64 21014				91.97		
Adams Elec. Coop., Inc. Associated Products York Newspaper Co. Konx Ag Repair Service Street Lights 443.13 21011 125 21012 170.87 21013 107.64 21014				134.43		
Associated Products Port-O-Lets - Park 170.87 21013 York Newspaper Co. Legal Ad 107.64 21014				443.13		
York Newspaper Co. Legal Ad 170.87 21013 Konx Ag Repair Service Tractor Repairs	Associated Dreducts			125		
Konx Ag Repair Service Tractor Repairs			s - Park			é s
NOTA AG REPAIR Service Tractor Repairs	York As Bassis C.	•				
	Nonx Ay Repair Service	Tractor Re	pairs			Approximate the second

Jones Bldg. &	Supply	Park	271.65	21016
KLK Welding &	• • •	Mower Repairs	138.58	21017
Comm. Code Ir		Building Permits	1,370.00	21018
Seidensticker, K	•	Legal - ZHB	256.5	21019
Rettew Associate		Zoning Updates	1,324.86	21020
		Engineering Fee	1,499.68	21021
C S Davidson,		Insurance	11,616.00	21022
Kocman Insurar		3rd Qtr + Hemler	72,714.34	21023
Southwestern R			91.20	21024
Deluxe Busines	S CKS.	Checks	6.20	21025
PA UC Fund		2nd Qtr. Taxes	50.00	21026
Judith A. Greer		Steno - ZHB	36.45	21027
Sherry Thomps	on	Supplies		21028
Tim Elder		Painting Salt Shed	165.00	21029
Paul Hilbert		Mowing Cemetery + Supplies	65.30	21020
Norma Markle		Wages	696.10	
Jay Little		Wages + Mileage	975.81	21031
Sherry Thompso	on	Tax Reimb.	613.85	21032
	Oli	Wages	683.73	21033
Phyllis Hilbert		Wages	124.08	21034
Paul Hilbert		Wages	80.81	21035
T. Samuel Mye	ers	Wages	157.46	21036
Larry Sterner		Supervisors Pay	137.95	21037
Larry Sterner		•	1,610.66	21038
PNC Bank		Tax Deposit	• • • • • • •	

TOTAL \$101,701.43

Harry Rodges made a motion to pay the bills. Tim Hansen seconded and Larry Sterner concurred.

Meeting adjourned at 8:09 PM.